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Tube-Wells in Tripura

548. Shri Dasaratlia Deb: (a) Will the Minister of Food and AsTicultme be pleased to state the number of tube-wells that have been sunk throughout Tripura from 1951 to 1953?

(b) How many of them were sunk in the Kirania Community Project

area?

(c) How many of those tube-weUs are in the Tribal areas?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri Kidwai): (a) 167.

(b) 3.

(c) 39.
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The Deputy Minister of RiUlways and Transport (Sbri Alagesan): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) 2 lavatories are proposed to be provided at Bildi station during this year at an estimated cost of Rs. 1̂00.

(c) Not at Bildi, but Staff Quarters are being built at many o'̂er stations.

(d) Does not arise.

Railway Enquiry Offices

5S«. Shri M L. Agrawal: Will the Minister of Kailways be pleased to state what are the conditions governing the provision of enquiry offices at Railway Stations?

The Deputy Minister of Railways, and Transport (Shri Alagesan): Enquiry offices are generally opened at busy stations where public enquiries are frequent and public telephone*
facilities are usually available.

Railway Coach Underframes

551. Shri Eswara Reddi: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased torefer to the reply given to starred question No. 171 asked on the 21st November, 1953 and state:

(a) whether the 200 underframes despatched by the Belgium Firm have-since been received;

(b) if so, the value of the same in Indian currency and the amount of freight charges;

(c) how many of the underframes will be allocated to the Hindustan Aircraft Factory; and

(d) the total number of coaches built at Hindustan Aircraft Factory since 1st January, 1953 to 30th Novem̂
ber, 1953?

The Deputy Minister of Railways and Transport (Shri Alagegan): (a>
No.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) 130.

(d) 113.
Palm Gut

™ / Shri Siddananjappa:
\Shri Balwant Sinha Mehter

Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state the ar̂ wunt allotted for subsidy State-wise, for development schemes of Plam gur during 1953-54?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri Kidwai): A statement is placed on the Table of the House.
[See Appendix V, annexure No. 39.J

